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XX Rukkilillemängud 

Võru staadion, 23-24.08.2009 
 
 

I päev 
 

PA 100m jooks, finaal (+0.0) 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,17 
2 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 11,43 
3 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,54 
4 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,65 
5 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 11,73 
6 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,79 
7 Henrik-Rainer LEHTSALU 22.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,83 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,26 +2.4 Q 
2 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,35 +2.8 Q 
3 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 11,49 +2.4 q 
4 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,53 +1.4 Q 
5 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 11,59 +2.8 q 
6 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,66 +2.4 q 
7 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 11,73 +1.4 q 
8 Henrik-Rainer LEHTSALU 22.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,82 +2.8 q 
9 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 11,88 +2.8 
10 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,00 +1.4 
11 Janis SPRINGIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 12,01 +1.4 
12 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 12,03 +2.8 
13 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 12,23 +2.4 
14 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 12,33 +1.4 
15 Aleksandrs VALAINIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 12,53 +2.4 
16 Kirill DUDIN 27.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,89 +1.4 
 
PA 400m jooks 
1 Martin PAASOJA 04.01.1993 KJK Hiiker 51,95 
2 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 52,04 
3 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 52,09 
4 Henrik-Rainer LEHTSALU 22.07.1992 KJK Vike 53,41 
5 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 53,50 
6 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare 55,16 
7 Leonid MIRONOV 29.04.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 57,74 
 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic DQ 163.3 
 Alvar ANNUK 25.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev DQ 163.3 
 
PA 1500m jooks 
1 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 4.11,42 
2 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.12,70 
3 Sander SOOBIK 24.05.1993 SK Altius 4.23,02 
4 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.24,83 
5 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 4.25,82 
6 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 4.26,99 
7 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.31,32 
8 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 4.33,33 
9 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 4.37,23 
10 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.41,33 
11 Virgo AGAN 15.01.1993 KJK Visa 5.01,09 
12 Sergei KOSTIN 28.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.24,77 
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PA 300m tõkkejooks 84,0 
1 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 38,93 
2 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 39,79 
3 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 39,96 
4 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 40,00 
5 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 40,84 
6 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 42,26 
7 Rauno SAAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 43,11 
8 Džonathan ŠAPOVAL 30.05.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 44,46 
 
PA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.51,34 
2 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 7.03,09 
3 Peeter MURUMETS 09.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 7.04,20 
 
PA 5000m käimine 
1 Kirill BORŽITSKI 23.01.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 29.40,9 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.30 
 4.00 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40 
 O - - O - XO - XXX 
2 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 4.10 
 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.15 4.20 
 O - O - XXX 
3 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.10 
 3.70 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.15 4.20 
 XXO O O O - XXX 
4 Hugo MANGUSE 19.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00 
 3.50 3.70 3.90 4.00 4.10 
 O O XXO XXO XX 
5 Taavi TIIDO 03.09.1992 KJS Sakala 3.70 
 3.30 3.50 3.70 3.90 
 O O XO XXX 
6 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.50 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
 O O O XXX 
7 Alar ERVIN 11.03.1993 KJK Vike 3.50 
 3.50 3.70 
 XXO XXX 
8 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.30 
 3.10 3.30 3.50 
 XO XO XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 6.94 
 6.73 X 6.31 6.74 6.61 6.94 
 +1.8 +1.2 +0.0 +1.3 +0.0 +0.5 
2 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.76 
 X 6.69 6.76 6.76 X X 
 +0.3 +1.7 +0.0 +0.9 +0.1 +0.3 
3 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.55 
 6.31 X 6.35 6.48 6.55 X 
 +1.1 +1.1 +0.6 +1.4 +0.0 +0.7 
4 Janis SPRINGIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 6.46 
 6.46 5.25 6.34 6.36 X 6.27 
 +1.5 +1.4 +0.6 +1.5 +0.8 +0.6 
5 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.36 
 6.35 6.29 6.17 6.25 6.36 6.12 
 +1.5 +1.0 +1.0 +1.6 +1.0 +0.9 
6 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.34 
 6.13 6.22 5.91 6.23 6.34 4.03 
 +0.9 +1.0 +0.0 +1.3 +0.9 +0.5 
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7 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 6.31 
 X X 6.31 6.10 X X 
 +1.8 +1.6 +0.8 +1.0 +1.0 +0.0 
8 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 6.25 
 6.23 5.97 6.25 6.15 6.19 5.87 
 +1.4 +1.3 +0.5 +1.3 +1.1 +0.1 
9 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 6.20 
 6.07 6.13 6.20 
 +0.0 +1.2 +0.0 
10 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Pärnumaa SL 6.16 
 6.16 5.96 X 
 +0.8 +1.6 +0.9 
11 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 5.97 
 5.56 5.63 5.97 
 +0.1 +2.0 +0.3 
12 Kristjan NURMSALU 18.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.89 
 5.86 X 5.89 
 +0.9 +1.1 +0.1 
13 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 5.83 
 5.83 5.77 5.54 
 +2.4 +1.3 +0.7 
14 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 5.66 
 5.47 5.66 X 
 +1.1 +1.3 +0.0 
15 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.58 
 5.42 5.58 5.40 
 +0.4 +0.5 +0.4 
16 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 5.53 
 5.39 3.48 5.53 
 +1.1 +1.3 +0.5 
17 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.53 
 5.53 5.28 5.25 
 +1.4 +0.8 +0.2 
 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
 +1.7 +1.4 +0.0 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 48.23 
 47.00 48.20 X 48.23 X 47.77 
2 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 48.10 
 43.10 45.24 47.21 47.40 48.10 X 
3 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 46.12 
 X 43.55 44.95 46.12 X X 
4 Jarmo KULL 27.03.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.20 
 45.20 X X X X X 
5 Targo SAARNIIT 03.09.1993 KJS Sakala 44.21 
 42.49 42.79 X 44.21 42.87 43.90 
6 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 43.52 
 43.52 X 42.87 X X X 
7 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.52 
 X 42.17 X X X 43.52 
8 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 40.68 
 39.63 40.13 40.68 X 39.93 X 
9 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 40.05 
 38.51 38.40 40.05 
10 Ramon RAND 28.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 38.78 
 X 37.99 38.78 
11 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 38.66 
 36.55 38.66 X 
12 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 36.86 
 35.38 35.70 36.86 
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13 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 36.86 
 X 36.86 X 
14 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 34.49 
 X 34.49 X 
15 Andrus GOLBERG 02.03.1992 Põlva KJK 33.73 
 X 33.73 30.38 
16 Toomas HUNT 17.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 33.37 
 31.95 33.37 33.02 
17 Mart VINGISSAR 06.04.1993 KJS Sakala 32.32 
 X X 32.32 
 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
 X X X 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 49.84 
 49.21 X 49.84 X 48.17 X 
2 Ingo ROSENBERG 09.06.1992 KJS Sakala 47.28 
 45.44 45.67 47.28 47.08 45.92 44.25 
3 Mihkel KASE 28.09.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.42 
 X X X 38.36 41.01 43.42 
4 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 39.65 
 39.65 X 39.28 37.02 X X 
5 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 37.77 
 X X 32.77 37.77 X X 
6 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 33.73 
 X 33.73 X X X 32.50 
 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X X X X 
 
TA 100m jooks, finaal (+1.6) 
1 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,05 
2 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,06 
3 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 13,32 
4 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,44 
5 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,47 
6 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,87 
7 Inese PUZANE . Daugavpils(LAT) 13,88 
8 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 14,28 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,01 +1.2 Q 
2 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,05 +1.2 Q 
3 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 13,34 +1.1 Q 
4 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,47 +1.2 q 
5 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,71 +1.1 Q 
6 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 13,77 +1.1 q 
7 Inese PUZANE . Daugavpils(LAT) 13,78 +1.1 q 
8 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 14,14 1.2 q 
9 Violetta LAURENE . Daugavpils(LAT) 15,04 +1.2 
 
TA 400m jooks 
1 Jekaterina KRASOVSKA . Daugavpils(LAT) 1.00,47 
2 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,57 
3 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 1.02,49 
4 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 1.02,72 
5 Helen LAIDMA 24.03.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.03,34 
6 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.04,12 
7 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.04,23 
8 Ester KARUSE 19.11.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.04,35 
9 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.05,69 
10 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 1.06,10 
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TA 1500m jooks 
1 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 5.12,20 
2 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 5.20,09 
3 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.24,22 
4 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.33,40 
 
TA 300m tõkkejooks 76,2 
1 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 47,09 
2 Helen LAIDMA 24.03.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 47,57 
3 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta 48,25 
4 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 50,07 
5 Julia KORNIITŠUK 17.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 54,38 
 
TA 1500m takistusjooks 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 5.12,52 
2 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 5.42,42 
3 Anastasia JESKINA 15.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.53,52 
4 Olga VOROŠNINA 11.02.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.12,52 
5 Valeria PETROVA 17.05.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.16,12 
 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic DNF 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 3.10 
 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 
 O O O - XXX 
2 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 
 O O - O XXX 
3 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 2.80 
 2.80 2.90 3.00 
 O - XXX 
4 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.80 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 
 O XO XXO XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.45 
 5.42 5.01 X 5.26 X 5.45 
 +1.1 +2.8 +2.1 +2.1 +2.1 +1.7 
2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 5.43 
 5.43 5.27 5.22 5.36 5.22 5.34 
 +1.9 +2.3 +1.5 +1.5 +1.9 +0.5 
3 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 5.35 
 5.35 5.13 5.08 5.02 5.19 - 
 +3.0 +1.5 +1.7 +1.6 +2.2 
4 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 5.19 
 5.19 5.18 X 4.18 4.95 5.06 
 +1.6 +2.7 +1.9 +1.9 +2.6 +2.1 
5 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 5.18 
 5.18 5.18 4.92 4.80 - - 
 +2.5 +2.2 +1.9 +2.0 
6 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 5.04 
 4.84 4.87 5.04 4.84 4.76 4.67 
 +2.4 +3.1 +2.4 +2.9 +2.5 +1.7 
7 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 5.03 
 4.84 4.92 4.80 4.76 4.99 5.03 
 +3.1 +1.5 +2.5 +0.5 +2.2 +2.6 
8 Paula USPENSKI 21.02.1992 KJK Saare 4.90 
 4.82 3.96 4.53 4.69 4.90 4.88 
 +1.1 +3.3 +2.0 +0.8 +2.6 +2.9 
9 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.81 
 4.81 X 4.45 
 +3.2 +2.2 +1.5 
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10 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 4.79 
 4.73 4.75 4.79 
 +1.8 +2.5 +2.4 
11 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 4.71 
 4.71 X 4.38 
 +1.7 +1.6 +2.6 
12 Inese PUZANE . Daugavpils(LAT) 4.69 
 4.69 4.52 4.38 
 +2.1 +2.6 +1.9 
13 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 4.56 
 X 4.56 4.45 
 +1.7 +1.8 +2.1 
14 Violetta LAURENE . Daugavpils(LAT) 3.97 
 3.76 X 3.97 
 +1.1 +2.4 +3.1 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 39.78 
 X 39.78 34.63 X X 36.60 
2 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 32.56 
 32.56 28.88 30.27 31.27 31.25 31.32 
3 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 31.31 
 X 31.31 28.16 X 26.98 28.01 
4 Karoliina KASE . Tartu Ü. ASK 28.58 
 24.98 X 28.58 24.74 26.34 28.19 
5 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 26.87 
 22.60 25.78 26.87 X 24.32 X 
6 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 26.09 
 X 25.94 26.07 26.09 X X 
7 Kertu HUNT 21.03.1992 SK Altius 24.25 
 24.25 22.63 21.94 22.55 22.94 22.45 
8 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 24.12 
 22.81 X 22.11 22.55 21.77 24.12 
9 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 22.67 
 X X 22.67 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 NPSK Narvic 59.87 
 57.04 X 51.95 57.39 55.80 59.87 
2 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 45.60 
 45.60 42.68 42.23 41.39 44.48 41.74 
3 Kertu HUNT 21.03.1992 SK Altius 41.16 
 38.82 X 41.16 38.16 40.26 X 
4 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 34.07 
 34.07 X 31.30 X X X 
5 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 30.06 
 30.04 X 30.06 29.21 X X 
 
MJ 100m jooks, finaal (0,0) 
1 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,87 
2 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 11,29 
3 August VAIKSOO 14.04.1991 Nõmme KJK 11,37 
4 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 11,47 
5 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Kuusalu SK 11,57 
6 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 11,65 
7 Maksims KLEMENTJEVS . Daugavpils(LAT) 11,74 
8 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 13,28 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,87 +0.0 Q 
2 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 11,30 +1.9 Q 
3 August VAIKSOO 14.04.1991 Nõmme KJK 11,44 +0.0 Q 
4 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 11,46 +1.9 Q 
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5 Ingmar PÄRKSON 05.02.1990 Kuusalu SK 11,49 +1.9 q 
6 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 11,51 +1.9 q 
7 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 11,52 +0.0 q 
8 Maksims KLEMENTJEVS . Daugavpils(LAT) 11,72 +1.9 q 
9 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 11,80 +0.0 
10 Renno OLESK .1990 KJK Vike 11,90 +0.0 
 
MJ 400m jooks 
1 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 50,60 
2 Maksims PETRAKOVS . Daugavpils(LAT) 50,79 
3 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 52,19 
4 Marko TREIER 23.08.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 52,82 
 
MJ 1500m jooks 
1 Olavi VILLEMSON 29.08.1990 KJS Sakala 4.09,55 
2 Priit ALLAS 11.08.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.10,05 
3 Jakob TARKPEA 25.02.1991 SK Altius 4.17,94 
4 Henri JÄRVIK 15.04.1990 KJK Järvala 4.18,45 
5 Tauri HUNT 09.03.1990 Pärnumaa SL 4.27,63 
6 Ahto AGAN 02.01.1991 KJK Visa 4.30,22 
7 Üllar PÄRNAT 13.02.1990 Pärnumaa SL 4.32,55 
8 Deniss URJADNIKOV 31.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.40,02 
 
MJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 55,92 
2 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 57,11 
3 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,20 
4 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 58,87 
5 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 1.03,69 
 
MJ 3000m takistusjooks 
1 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 9.55,31 
2 Kaur KUURA 23.04.1991 Pärnumaa SL 10.11,35 
3 Tanel NIIDER 28.09.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 10.26,73 
4 Sten VAHERMETS 27.01.1990 KJK Vike 11.02,30 
 
MJ 10000m käimine 
1 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 50.09,9 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 Pauls PUJATS . LAT 4.65 
 4.65 5.02 
 XO XXX 
2 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.45 
 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 
 O - - - O - - - XXX 
3 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 4.10 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 
 O O O O XO XXX 
4 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 3.80 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O XO XXX 
5 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 3.80 
 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 XO XO XXX 
6 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 3.60 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 
 XXO XXO XXX 
 Kristjan JANSONS 21.10.1991 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 3.40 
 XXX 
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MJ kaugushüpe 
1 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 6.92 
 6.89 6.53 X X 6.92 X 
 +1.2 +0.0 +1.4 +1.4 +2.0 +1.7 
2 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 6.89 
 6.67 6.76 6.80 - 6.89 X 
 +1.4 +0.0 +0.8 +2.7 +2.3 
3 Kristjan LIIBER 31.01.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.87 
 6.68 6.75 X 6.64 X 6.87 
 +0.7 +0.0 +1.9 +1.3 +1.2 +1.4 
4 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.86 
 6.78 6.75 6.43 6.54 6.56 6.86 
 +1.2 +1.0 +1.7 +0.8 +0.7 +1.8 
5 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 SK Altius 6.86 
 6.66 6.62 6.86 - - - 
 +2.1 +1.2 +1.2 
6 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 6.62 
 6.55 6.47 6.62 6.41 6.41 6.33 
 +1.5 +1.9 +1.3 +1.7 +1.3 +1.8 
7 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 6.55 
 6.17 6.36 5.81 6.32 X 6.55 
 +1.0 +1.3 +0.5 +0.0 +0.3 +1.7 
8 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.10 
 X 6.10 6.03 - - - 
 +1.4 +2.1 +1.3 
9 Kaspar KULL 31.03.1991 KJK Harta 4.50 
 4.50 X - - - - 
 +1.4 +1.2 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 Meigo TAMMSAAR 20.08.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 55.13 
 50.52 55.13 X X X X 
2 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 50.65 
 49.68 50.41 X 49.78 50.31 50.65 
3 Martin HOLLAS 17.09.1990 SK Altius 47.63 
 X 39.67 47.63 43.93 X 47.11 
4 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 43.59 
 40.32 X X 41.54 43.59 X 
5 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 42.82 
 31.67 39.53 42.82 X X X 
6 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK Vike 39.98 
 39.98 X X X X X 
7 Kristjan KALLAVUS 26.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 38.23 
 38.23 X X 
8 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 37.42 
 X X 35.36 37.42 X 36.47 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 64.92 
 61.68 X 64.92 X X X 
2 Tõnis LIIBER 23.12.1991 KJS Sakala 39.81 
 38.25 X X X 39.81 X 
 
NJ 100m jooks (0,0) 
1 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,67 
2 Mai-Ly SOE 02.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,86 
3 Maja ŽERNJAK 03.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 14,06 
 
NJ 400m jooks 
1 Nele ULVI 29.10.1991 KJK Harta 1.00,99 
2 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.05,06 
3 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.05,85 
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NJ 1500m jooks 
1 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.23,44 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
1 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.50 
 3.20 3.30 3.35 3.40 3.50 3.65 
 XO - - O O XXX 
2 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.10 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 
 XO O XO XO XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.72 
 5.67 5.72 5.55 5.24 - 5.30 
 +1.2 +0.6 +1.0 +0.2 +0.5 
2 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.39 
 X X 5.32 5.39 5.23 5.30 
 +0.2 +0.0 +0.6 +0.4 +0.0 +0.0 
3 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 4.88 
 X X 4.88 4.72 4.79 4.57 
 +0.2 +0.7 +0.8 +0.9 +0.0 +0.6 
4 Ingrid PIIBER 15.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 4.07 
 X 4.03 4.07 X 2.75 X 
 +0.0 +1.0 +0.9 +0.9 +0.8 +0.8 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Häli-Herta HAAVAPUU 06.03.1990 KJK Hiiker 40.07 
 36.01 36.75 40.06 40.07 39.10 39.74 
2 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 38.66 
 37.80 X 34.30 35.08 38.66 37.31 
3 Anett VÄLLING 08.04.1991 Rapla JK 35.44 
 35.44 35.37 34.42 35.04 34.68 X 
4 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 31.64 
 29.06 31.64 X X X X 
5 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 30.73 
 30.73 30.00 30.52 30.42 X X 
6 Anne KANNIMÄE 13.05.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 30.62 
 X X 26.68 28.41 30.62 30.53 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 33.92 
 X 33.92 X 29.66 X 31.82 
 
 

II päev 
 

PA 200m jooks, finaal (+4.0) 
1 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,53 
2 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 22,65 
3 Martin PAASOJA 04.01.1993 KJK Hiiker 22,89 
4 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,07 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 22,81 +2.3 Q 
2 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,94 +3.6 Q 
3 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Nõmme KJK 23,15 +3.6 q 
4 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 23,27 +2.3 q 
5 Martin PAASOJA 04.01.1993 KJK Hiiker 23,31 +4.2 Q 
6 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 23,53 +3.6 q 
7 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 23,84 +2.3 
8 Henrik-Rainer LEHTSALU 22.07.1992 KJK Vike 24,07 +4.2 
9 Janis SPRINGIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 24,52 +3.6 
10 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare 24,77 +4.2 
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11 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,97 +3.6 
12 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 25,21 +4.2 
13 Aleksandrs VALAINIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 25,56 +2.3 
14 Leonid MIRONOV 29.04.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 25,86 +2.3 
15 Kirill DUDIN 27.03.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 26,42 +2.3 
 
PA 800m jooks 
1 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.02,69 
2 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.03,08 
3 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.03,44 
4 Sander SOOBIK 24.05.1993 SK Altius 2.06,17 
5 Gert URB 09.12.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.11,31 
6 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.12,05 
7 Tarmo TIKK 18.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.12,92 
8 Alvar ANNUK 25.05.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 2.15,04 
9 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 2.19,81 
10 Sergei KOSTIN 28.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.35,78 
 
PA 3000m jooks 
1 Mart HODÕREV 28.03.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.53,11 
2 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.53,78 
3 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 9.55,20 
 Peeter MURUMETS 09.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 
PA 110m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80, finaal (+3,1) 
1 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,42 
2 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 14,94 
3 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 14,98 
4 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 15,14 
5 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 15,34 +3.1 
6 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 15,64 
7 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 16,71 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kristjan JÄÄRATS 16.12.1992 KJK Järvala 15,00 +2.7 Q 
2 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 15,16 +1.7 Q 
3 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,28 +2.7 Q 
4 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 15,29 +1.7 Q 
5 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 15,39 +1.7 q 
6 Silver LULLA 29.02.1992 SK Altius 15,55 +2.7 q 
7 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 SK Altius 15,63 +1.7 q 
8 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 15,73 +2.7 q 
9 Rauno SAAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 15,87 +2.7 
10 Kristjan SALUMAA 17.01.1994 SK Altius 15,88 +2.7 
11 Kristo KASEPALU 24.02.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 18,75 +1.7 
 Kentti KOPPEL 23.11.1992 KJK Saare DNF 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 1.98 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O O O O O O XXO XXX 
2 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 1.89 
 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 
 O O XXO XXO XXX 
3 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.86 
 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
4 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Contra 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
 O O XO XXX 
5 Vjatšeslav POKATŠALOV 24.01.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 XO O XXX 
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6 Karl JUNSON 01.02.1992 Räpina SK 1.70 
 1.70 1.75 
 XO XXX 
7 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Contra 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O O XXO XXX 
8 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Contra 1.70 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 XO O XXO XXX 
9 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.65 
 1.65 1.70 
 XXO XXX 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 14.29 
 13.87 13.85 13.75 14.04 14.29 14.22 
 +2.4 +1.3 +3.7 +4.1 +3.1 +1.4 
2 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.43 
 13.43 X 13.05 13.21 13.43 13.15 
 +1.6 +2.1 +2.1 +3.6 +3.4 +1.9 
3 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Pärnumaa SL 13.26 
 12.77 12.80 X 12.82 X 13.26 
 +3.0 +1.7 +1.8 +2.1 +2.5 +2.8 
4 Gert ARNEK 06.07.1992 KJK Vike 13.09 
 X 13.09 - - X X 
 +1.1 +2.4 +2.2 +2.9 
5 Jaak Joonas UUDMÄE 06.04.1994 Nõmme KJK 12.82 
 11.81 12.44 12.57 12.57 12.82 12.60 
 +3.8 +3.2 +3.0 +2.9 +2.6 +3.7 
6 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 12.44 
 11.73 12.25 12.06 11.58 12.44 12.29 
 +1.6 +2.4 +4.9 +2.0 +2.5 +4.2 
7 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.09 
 X X X 12.09 X X 
 +1.6 +2.5 +3.4 +2.8 +3.1 +2.4 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.26 
 15.58 15.77 X 16.26 X X 
2 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.77 
 X 15.77 X X X X 
3 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 15.33 
 12.91 14.83 15.10 14.80 X 15.33 
4 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 14.18 
 14.18 13.47 13.62 X X X 
5 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.87 
 13.55 X 13.43 13.39 X 13.87 
6 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.86 
 13.01 X 13.86 X 13.34 13.84 
7 Ramon RAND 28.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 13.23 
 12.41 12.40 12.71 12.34 13.16 13.23 
8 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12.95 
 12.43 12.61 X X X 12.95 
9 Andrus GOLBERG 02.03.1992 Põlva KJK 12.27 
 12.27 X X 
10 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 11.52 
 11.52 11.18 X 
11 Aleksandrs VALAINIS . Daugavpils(LAT) 11.38 
 11.37 11.38 X 
12 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 10.88 
 10.00 X 10.88 
 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X 



12 

 
PA odavise 600g 
1 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK Vike 61.46 
 X 59.71 59.88 60.10 59.58 61.46 
2 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 61.37 
 60.09 61.37 - - - - 
3 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 60.68 
 56.08 56.80 60.68 55.44 55.97 X 
4 Kristo SILD 15.04.1992 KJS Sakala 57.42 
 57.42 X - 56.77 - 55.22 
5 Rene KONAR 13.05.1992 KJK Vike 56.62 
 52.28 48.70 56.62 X 52.59 53.47 
6 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 56.08 
 56.08 54.02 54.48 52.32 55.16 X 
7 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 53.23 
 53.23 X 47.20 51.25 X 49.42 
8 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 52.66 
 X 51.09 49.23 52.66 49.24 50.24 
9 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 50.79 
 X 50.79 48.29 
10 Ramon RAND 28.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 48.07 
 42.78 48.07 X 
11 Toomas HUNT 17.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43.60 
 43.60 41.87 X 
12 Tom LINDROP 04.11.1992 KJK Saare 41.78 
 35.05 41.78 40.76 
13 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 36.75 
 36.75 34.80 X 
14 Madis OIDEMA 24.02.1992 Pärnumaa SL 34.43 
 34.08 27.33 34.43 
15 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 31.50 
 X 31.50 X 
 
TA 200m jooks, finaal (+2,4) 
1 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 26,65 
2 Jekaterina KRASOVSKA . Daugavpils(LAT) 27,05 
3 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 27,47 
4 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 27,68 
5 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 27,80 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 26,69 +3.5 Q 
2 Jekaterina KRASOVSKA . Daugavpils(LAT) 26,91 +3.8 Q 
3 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,04 +3.5 q 
4 Egle REBANE 15.02.1995 KJK Vike 27,19 +3.0 Q 
5 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 27,52 +3.0 q 
6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 27,58 +3.8 q 
7 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 27,83 +3.8 
8 Helen LAIDMA 24.03.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,03 +3.5 
9 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 28,46 +3.0 
10 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 28,51 +3.8 
11 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,61 +3.8 
12 Julia KORNIITŠUK 17.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 29,03 +3.0 
13 Valeria SERGEJEVA 14.10.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 29,20 +3.5 
14 Violetta LAURENE . Daugavpils(LAT) 31,04 +3.5 
 
TA 800m jooks 
1 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.25,50 
2 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.27,67 
3 Ester KARUSE 19.11.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.31,19 
4 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 2.35,51 
 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
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TA 3000m jooks 
1 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 10.50,13 
2 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 10.56,44 
3 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 11.26,96 
4 Margarita RÕŽENKOVA 18.06.1992 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.41,68 
5 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 13.05,88 
 
TA 100m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 (+4.1) 
1 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 14,92 
2 Seidy SALUNDI 20.10.1992 KJK Harta 15,27 
3 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 15,76 
4 Tanika OJASILD 29.04.1992 KJK Harta 15,99 
5 Inese PUZANE . Daugavpils(LAT) 16,17 
 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 Birgit KOMPUS 29.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 162.7 
 
TA 3000m käimine 
1 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic 19.19,4 
2 Julia KORNIITŠUK 17.09.1993 NPSK Narvic 20.31,4 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.65 
 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.65 1.70 
 O O O O XO XXX 
2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.58 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O O O O XXX 
3 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.58 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
 O XO XO O XXX 
4 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.50 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O O XXX 
4 Maria SÕDUR 14.06.1992 Põlva KJK 1.50 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O O O XXX 
6 Mari-Liis AALMAA 14.09.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.40 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O XO XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.79 
 11.78 X 11.53 X X 11.79 
 +1.8 +2.4 +2.4 +3.3 +2.9 +3.5 
2 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 11.09 
 11.09 11.05 10.60 11.03 X 10.61 
 +4.5 +2.5 +1.8 +2.7 +2.4 +2.6 
3 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.07 
 X 11.07 10.87 X X 10.53 
 +4.3 +3.6 +1.8 +2.9 +2.7 +3.1 
4 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 10.72 
 10.72 10.54 10.37 10.43 10.38 10.70 
 +4.0 +3.2 +2.4 +1.7 +2.8 +2.3 
5 Terje MEISTER 31.01.1995 Raplamaa KJK 10.42 
 X X 10.42 X 9.80 10.09 
 +3.0 +3.1 +3.6 +2.3 +2.4 +2.9 
6 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 10.22 
 10.11 10.21 10.22 9.63 10.13 10.10 
 +5.3 +2.9 +3.8 +3.5 +3.0 +3.2 
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TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 12.97 
 12.05 12.49 X X 12.32 12.97 
2 Karoliina KASE 25.08.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.16 
 X 11.69 12.16 12.10 11.09 11.41 
3 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.90 
 11.76 11.90 X X X X 
4 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.45 
 11.45 9.11 10.87 10.71 10.51 9.64 
5 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.37 
 10.34 10.93 10.41 10.52 10.70 11.37 
6 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.51 
 X 10.51 X X X X 
7 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.07 
 10.07 X X X 9.73 9.89 
8 Maria SÕDUR 14.06.1992 Põlva KJK 10.06 
 10.06 9.50 X 9.49 10.06 9.86 
9 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.88 
 9.78 X 9.88 
10 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 8.91 
 X 8.91 X 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Katrina SIRMA . Riga (LAT) 43.32 
 39.88 38.92 40.38 43.32 X X 
2 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 40.91 
 34.18 31.49 37.72 40.00 X 40.91 
3 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 39.45 
 39.45 37.61 39.03 38.24 38.24 X 
4 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 38.00 
 38.00 X X 37.57 X X 
5 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 33.00 
 X 30.47 31.06 33.00 X 32.67 
6 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 32.85 
 X 25.88 32.85 32.27 31.26 X 
7 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 31.40 
 31.11 30.89 28.81 31.40 28.93 29.34 
8 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 29.26 
 29.26 X X X X 27.83 
9 Diana AUS 03.07.1993 Nõmme KJK 24.74 
 24.74 22.22 X 
 
MJ 200m jooks, finaal (+0,5) 
1 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 22,71 
2 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,73 
3 Maksims PETRAKOVS . Daugavpils (LAT) 23,21 
4 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 23,35 
5 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 23,41 
6 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 23,65 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Maksims PETRAKOVS . Daugavpils (LAT) 22,99 +5.2 Q 
2 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 23,11 +2.9 Q 
3 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 23,27 +5.2 q 
4 Vahur VIIMNE 10.10.1990 SK Altius 23,35 +5.2 q 
5 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 23,36 +2.9 q 
6 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 23,62 +5.2 q 
7 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 23,63 +5.2 
8 Maksims KLEMENTJEVS . Daugavpils (LAT) 24,10 +2.9 
9 Renno OLESK 21.09.1990 KJK Vike 24,26 +2.9 
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MJ 800m jooks 
1 Jakob TARKPEA 25.02.1991 SK Altius 2.03,21 
2 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 2.03,87 
3 Kaur KUURA 23.04.1991 Pärnumaa SL 2.06,51 
4 Henri JÄRVIK 15.04.1990 KJK Järvala 2.07,59 
5 Deniss URJADNIKOV 31.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.10,07 
6 Üllar PÄRNAT 13.02.1990 Pärnumaa SL 2.12,21 
7 Kauri KÜTT 25.11.1990 Räpina SK 2.15,57 
 Priit ALLAS 11.08.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 (+3.4) 
1 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 14,60 
2 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 15,19 
3 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 15,24 
4 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 16,10 
5 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 16,25 
6 Ivo KAPP 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 16,75 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.96 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 2.01 
 O XO O O O XXX 
2 Kristo SOSI 24.03.1990 KJS Sakala 1.93 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
3 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 1.90 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
 O O XO XO XXX 
4 Kaspar KULL 31.03.1991 KJK Harta 1.80 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O O XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 14.87 
 14.31 14.23 14.48 14.87 14.54 14.87 
 +3.2 +3.6 +3.5 +3.9 +2.3 +4.6 
2 August VAIKSOO 14.04.1991 Nõmme KJK 14.41 
 13.64 11.95 14.41 X 11.52 14.17 
 +3.9 +2.8 +4.1 +2.2 +3.5 +2.5 
3 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 14.16 
 11.51 14.11 13.25 14.16 X 14.12 
 +3.0 +3.8 +2.4 +4.8 +3.5 +2.1 
4 Silver ULM 21.01.1991 Räpina SK 12.54 
 12.54 - - - - - 
 +2.7 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 Teet KIVIRAND 26.05.1991 KJS Sakala 14.91 
 14.50 14.83 14.71 X 14.91 X 
2 Martin HOLLAS 17.09.1990 SK Altius 14.01 
 13.10 14.01 X 13.95 13.71 13.87 
3 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK Vike 13.22 
 11.15 X 12.09 12.99 13.22 X 
4 Silver ULM 21.01.1991 Räpina SK 12.59 
 10.48 12.59 11.15 12.44 11.63 11.62 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 71.28 
 69.96 67.50 X X 71.28 70.96 
2 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 68.50 
 X 59.25 68.22 68.50 X 68.29 
3 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 64.83 
 X 56.54 64.83 X X 62.42 
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4 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 61.22 
 X 52.52 55.24 X 61.22 60.39 
5 Oliver EDING 04.07.1991 KJK Vike 57.08 
 52.78 57.08 55.48 X 54.73 X 
6 Kaijo KILLING 09.04.1990 SK Altius 55.27 
 X 55.27 52.53 49.88 X X 
7 Artur KLEIN 04.07.1991 Pärnumaa SL 49.34 
 48.55 49.05 X X X 49.34 
8 Margus ÕUN 11.06.1991 KJK Vike 47.64 
 44.91 45.67 47.64 X X X 
9 Kristjan KALLAVUS 26.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 46.38 
 46.38 X X 
 Arturs DREIMANIS . Riga (LAT) 49.12 
 X 41.50 49.12 
 Zigismunds SIRMAIS . Riga (LAT) 48.35 
 X X 48.35 
 
NJ 200m jooks (+2,6) 
1 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 27,95 
2 Mai-Ly SOE 02.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,79 
3 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 SK Altius 29,38 
4 Maja ŽERNJAK 03.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 30,20 
 
NJ 800m jooks 
1 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.30,22 
2 Nele ULVI 29.10.1991 KJK Harta 2.35,03 
3 Irina SURAZAKOVA 18.01.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.39,44 
 
NJ 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 (+4.1) 
1 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 15,50 
2 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 SK Altius 17,02 
 
NJ 5000m käimine 
1 Meeli PÄLLIN 09.11.1990 SK Maret-Sport 29.46,4 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 1.60 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
2 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 SK Altius 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XXO O XXX 
3 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXX 
4 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 XO O XXX 
 Ingrid PIIBER 15.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL NH 
 1.30 
 XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.35 
 12.28 12.17 11.95 12.01 X 12.35 
 +2.4 +2.3 +3.2 +3.7 +1.7 +3.8 
2 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 11.60 
 11.60 11.47 X 11.16 X X 
 +4.3 +1.8 +2.8 +2.2 +1.4 +3.8 
3 Olga DUDAREVA 25.03.1991 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.75 
 10.53 X X X 10.75 10.62 
 +2.7 +3.9 +4.5 +2.7 +2.7 +3.2 
4 Maja ŽERNJAK 03.08.1990 NPSK Narvic 10.26 
 9.98 10.24 10.00 10.26 10.23 9.96 
 +2.8 +2.4 +2.2 +2.8 +1.4 +4.3 
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NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Häli-Herta HAAVAPUU 06.03.1990 KJK Hiiker 11.73 
 11.73 X X 11.51 11.41 X 
2 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 11.73 
 X 10.86 11.73 X 11.10 11.41 
3 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 11.12 
 10.23 11.01 X 11.12 10.41 X 
4 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 9.89 
 9.09 9.55 9.79 X X 9.89 
5 Aliis LAIDVER 14.02.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.22 
 8.55 9.22 X X 8.52 X 
6 Anne KANNIMÄE 13.05.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.19 
 8.40 9.19 X X X X 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 40.73 
 38.48 37.60 39.01 39.17 X 40.73 
2 Anne KANNIMÄE 13.05.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.84 
 34.12 35.47 34.54 32.24 38.84 36.09 
3 Liis ORG 20.12.1990 VAK Staier 38.02 
 36.04 38.02 36.23 36.26 X 37.24 
4 Aliis LAIDVER 14.02.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 35.33 
 34.27 X 32.86 35.33 34.13 X 
5 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 32.07 
 32.07 30.52 30.43 28.45 X 30.15 
6 Pille-Riin JÕUDNA 14.05.1991 Nõmme KJK 31.43 
 31.43 27.79 31.30 28.23 29.71 26.64 


